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Jerrick Hernandez <jhernandez@guamopa.com>

In the Appeal of Johndel International, Inc. dba. JMI Edison, Docket N. OPA-PA-23-
002
Merlyna W. Smith <mwsmith@bsjmlaw.com> Tue, Apr 25, 2023 at 3:01 PM
To: Jerrick Hernandez <jhernandez@guamopa.com>
Cc: William Brennan <Wbrennan@arriolafirm.com>, Mitch Thompson <MThompson@ttalaw.net>, "Joshua D. Walsh"
<jdwalsh@rwtguam.com>, "R. Marsil Johnson" <rmarsjohnson@bsjmlaw.com>, Isa Baza <ibbaza@bsjmlaw.com>

Dear Mr. Hernandez:

 

Please see the attached Entry of Appearance and Request for Notice for e-filing in the above-referenced matter. 
Kindly acknowledge receipt via return e-mail. 

 

Thank you.  Should you have any questions, please let us know. 

 

Regards,

Merlyna Weilbacher Smith

Secretary to R. Marsil Johnson

 

BLAIR STERLING JOHNSON &
MARTINEZ

A Professional Corporation

238 Archbishop F.C. Flores Street

Suite 1008 DNA Building

Hagåtña, Guam 96910-5205

Telephone:  (671) 477-7857

Facsimile:  (671) 472-4290

E-mail: mwsmith@bsjmlaw.com

www.bsjmlaw.com

Confidentiality Notice: The information contained in this transmission may contain privileged and confidential information. It is intended only for the use of the person(s) named above. If
you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination, distribution or duplication of this communication is strictly prohibited.  If you are not the
intended recipient, please notify us immediately at mwsmith@bsjmlaw.com, by telephone at (671) 477-7857 and destroy all copies of the message.

The contents of an attachment to this e-mail may contain software viruses, which could damage your own computer system.  While Blair Sterling Johnson & Martinez has taken every
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reasonable precaution to minimize this risk, we cannot accept liability for any damage which you sustain as a result of software viruses.  You should carry out your own virus checks
before opening an attachment.

Unless otherwise expressly indicated, if this e-mail, or any attachment hereto, contains advice concerning any federal tax issue or submission, please be advised that the advice was not
intended or written to be used, and that it cannot be used, for the purpose of avoiding federal tax penalties. 
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